

**AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO  
ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR  
AMA PARK RENOVATIONS  
(PARISH PROJECT RECAPR25)**

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 is made and entered into on this \_\_\_\_\_

BY AND BETWEEN:

**ST. CHARLES PARISH**, represented herein by its duly authorized Parish President, Matthew Jewell, (hereafter sometimes referred to as “OWNER”), and

**QUALITY ENGINEERING & SURVEYING** represented herein by Deric J. Murphy, duly authorized by Corporate Resolution attached hereto (hereafter sometimes referred to as “Engineering Services”):

**WHEREAS**, Ordinance No. 25-5-3, adopted on May 5, 2025, by the St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a Professional Services Agreement with Quality Engineering & Surveying, to perform engineering services for the Ama Park Renovations (Project No.RECAPR25), in the not to exceed amount of \$85,150.00; and,

**WHEREAS**, St. Charles Parish plans to improve the overall experience for our residents when they visit and utilize Ama Park by adding a cover to the new basketball court and will allow residents to utilize the basketball court during inclement weather and provide shade on hot sunny days; and,

**WHEREAS**, St. Charles Parish and Quality Engineering & Surveying have mutually agreed to increase the fees by \$25,175.00 for the work of the basketball court cover, which increases the overall contract value to not to exceed \$110,325.00.

**Changes to the Contract Attachments are as follows:**

**ATTACHMENT “A”**

Scope changes/additions are as follows:

Provide stamped construction documents and specifications for the cover for the new basketball court for Ama Park Renovations. This will also cover Preliminary / Schematic Design, Design Development, Construction Documents, Bidding and Contract Administration as well as Project Close-out and 2 additional Geotechnical boring locations and a geotechnical report.

**ATTACHMENT “B”**

Changes to the schedule are as follows:

Design Development: 60 days

Construction: 210 days

**ATTACHMENT “C”**

Replace current Attachment “C” and replace with the following:

Owner shall pay the Contractor the total sum of **\$110,325.00**

The above fee is itemized as follows:

Preliminary / Schematic Design - \$12,000.00

Design Development - \$16,000.00

Construction Documents - \$20,000.00

Bidding/Contract Admin. - \$4,000.00

Construction - \$24,000.00

Project Close-out - \$4,000.00

Topographic Survey/Drone Support - \$5,150.00

Basketball Court Cover - \$25,175.00

THUS DONE AND SIGNED in the presence of the undersigned competent witnesses,  
on this

**QUALITY ENGINEERING &  
SURVEYING**

**ST. CHARLES PARISH**

By: \_\_\_\_\_

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Deric J. Murphy  
\_\_\_\_\_

Name: \_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_